

Press release Lund 2014-12-17

## Nexam Chemical and BASF have jointly decided not to extend the exclusivity agreement regarding PA 66 compounds containing Nexam Chemical's crosslinker

Nexam Chemical and BASF have jointly decided not to extend the exclusivity agreement regarding polyamide 66 compounds containing Nexam Chemical's crosslinker, which was signed between the parties in February 2014, and which ends during the second quarter of 2015. The reason for this decision is that Nexam would like to include polyamide 66 in the projects it has with other partners in the polyamide area.

The collaboration will however continue between the parties and test material based on BASF's polyamide 66 and Nexam Chemical's additives will be tested in components by e.g. the automotive industry during spring 2015.

## For more information, please contact:

Lennart Holm, Chairman of the Board: +46 (0)706 30 8562

## About Nexam Chemical

Nexam Chemical is a Swedish company with a world-leading technology within its area for heat-activated crosslinking of plastics and polymers. The company develops, manufactures and markets unique heat-activated crosslinkers to the plastics market. A company description and more information about the business will be found on <u>www.nexam.se</u>. The company's Certified Adviser is Remium Nordic AB.